Bulletin 71.3:Y692VB
June 2009
D
10
26
63
X0

Availability of the product being ordered is determined by the component with the
longest shipping time for the requested construction.
Regulators Quick Order Guide
Ordering Guide
Type (Select One)
  Y692VB (internal registration)***
  Y692VBM (external registration)***
Body Size (Select One)
  NPS 1-1/2 (DN 40)***
  NPS 2 (DN 50)***
Body Material and End Connection Style (Select One)
Cast Iron Body
  NPT***
  CL125 FF***
WCC Steel
  NPT***
  CL150 RF**
  CL300 RF**
  PN 16/25/40*
Spring Case Material (Select One)
  Cast Iron***
  WCC Steel***
  CF8M Stainless Steel**
Diaphragm Case Material (Select One)
  Cast Iron***
  WCC Steel***
  CF8M Stainless Steel**
  Hastelloy® C*
Trim Material (Select One)
  302 Stainless Steel***
  316 Stainless Steel**
  Hastelloy® C*
Hastelloy® C
  NPT*
  CL150 RF***
CF8M Stainless Steel
  NPT***
  CL150 RF**
  CL300 RF**
  PN 16/25/40*
Diaphragm Material (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)**
  Ethylenepropylene (EPDM)*
  Silicone (VMQ)*
Disk Material (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)**
  Perfluoroelastomer (FFKM)*
  PTFE*
  Ethylenepropylene (EPDM)*
  Neoprene (CR)*
Orifice Size (Select One)
  3/4-inch (19 mm)***
  1-3/16-inch (30 mm) (standard)***
Vacuum Control Pressure Range (Select One)
  1 to 3-inches w.c. (2 to 7 mbar)***
  1.5 to 5-inches w.c. (4 to 12 mbar)***
  3 to 8-inches w.c. (7 to 20 mbar)***
  8 to 16-inches w.c. (20 to 40 mbar)***
  16 to 32-inches w.c. (40 to 80 mbar)***
  0.25 to 3 psig (17 to 207 mbar)***
Replacement Parts Kit (Optional)
  Yes, send one replacement parts kit to match this order.